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New Zealan~ RainJall Jor July, 1918--oontinued • . 
Station. I Tota! Fan, I Days with 

• (100 to Inch). am. Pomts I R' 

SQUTH ISLAND-continued. 
(G.) -EAST ASPEOT-'-KAIKOURA TO CAPE SAUNDERs-continued. 

Waratah, AlbUry 
Kakahu Bush, Geraldine 
Pleasant Point 
Te Pah Farm, Seadown 
Smithfield 
Timaru Reservoir 
Benmore Station, Omarama 
Otiake .. 
Borton's Siding .• 
Livingstone 
Arnmore, Windsor 
Totaro. Station, near Oamaru 
Duntroon 
Pukeuri, Oamaru 
Oamaru 
Steward Settlement, Oamaru 
Trotter's Creek, Hillgrove 
Kauroo Hill, Maheno 
Balruddery, Kauroo -Hill, Maheno 
Bushey Park, Palmerston South 
Opoho, Dunedin (3S3ft.) .. 
Burnside, Dunedin 
Fish-hatchery, Portobello •. 
Whare Flat 
Mosgiel 

139 
125 
68 
56 
94 
76 

162 
~3 

178 
35 
91 
83 

107 
145 
88 

232 
35 
59 

175 
223 
311 
245 
313 
199 

5 
8 
3 
9 
7 
4 
9 
9 

10 
5 
4 
8 
S 
8 
5 
8 
7 

10 
10 
14 
17 
12 
14 
13 

(H.) SOUTH ASPEOT-CAPE SAUNDERS TO PUYSEGUR POINT. 

Pa.erau .. 
Great Moss Swamp, via Patearoa 
Eweburn Nursery, Ranfurly 
Waipiata1 
Naseby ~ 
Kokonga1 
Gladbrook Station, Middlema.rch 
Mount Pisa. Station, Cromwell 
Maungawera, Otago 
Luggate, Cromwell 
Manorburn Dam .• 
Queenstown 
Moa Creek 
Little Valley 
St. Bathan's 
Blackstone Hill 
Clyde 
Earnscleugh 
Roxburgh 
Sunnyvale Orchard, Island Block 

298 
30:1 
49 
88 

102 

155 
21 

274 
236 ;, 
148 
328 
83 

265 
94 
97 
69 

250 

14 
16 

9 
7 
8, 

12 
1 
4 
9 

15 
3 

11 

13· 
5 
9 

11 
8 

New Zealand RainJall Jor July, 1918--continued'. 

Station. I 
Tota! Fall, I Days with 

(100 ~~¥!~h). Ho.in. 

SOUTH ISLAND-continued. 
(H.) SOUTH ASPEOT-CAPE SAUNDERS TO PUYSl'lGTTR POINT 

-continued. 

Balclutha 
Garston 
Glenfalloch Station, Nokomai 
Wendon 
Lawrence 
Owaka .. 
Kelso, Otago 
Tapanui Nursery 
Waikawa Valley .. 
Wharuarimu 
Uplands, Waimahaka 
Roslin Estate, Woodlands 
Balfour 
Dipton .. 
Bluff 
Radio-Awarua 
Nightcaps 
Otautau 
Manapouri 

Centre 'Island 
Stewart Island 

(I.) ISLANDS. 

Half-moon Bay, Stewart Island 
Niue Island, 
Avarua, Rarotonga, Cook Islands 

. Aitutaki Island, Cook Islands 
, Mangaia, Cook Islands 

Chatham Island .• 

LATE RETURNS. 
Whangarei, January, 1918 •. 
Waihuka,June,191S 
Pine Grove, June, 1915 

I 
Castlepoint June, 1915 .• 
Stephen Island, June, 1918 
Puysegur Point, June, 1915 
Maryburn Station, June, 1915 
Bluff, May, 1915 •• 

" June, 1915 
Maugaia, June, 1915 
Waipukurau, June, 1915 
Balmoral, June, 1915 
Lambrook, Fairlie, June, 1915 
Aitutaki, June, 1915 

2S6 
242 
129 
226 
229 
842 
229 
412 
609 
646 
513 
493 
293 
372 
477 
537 
562 
764 
S76 

571 
534 
620 

340 

5S:1 

900 
151 
lS4 
155 
442 
324 
124 
4S2 
418 
273 

69 
97 

127 
47 

13 
S 

10 
19 
11 
12 
15 
17 
20 
22 
19 
19 
14 
10 
24 
21 
19 
19 
15 

21 
22 
23 

8 

26 

16 
14 
17 
9 

10 
22 

9 
24 
23 

8 
5 
8 
7 
5 

Notice publi8ked pur8uant to the ProoiaiCYM of Section 15 of the Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and SectiCYM 18 and 19 of the Public 
, Trust Office Amendment Act, 1913. 

N OTICE is hereby given that, no person having taken out administration, the Public Trustee has filed in the office of 
the Supreme Court at Wellington an election to administer the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, 

residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder respectively set forth, their gross properties being estimated not 
to exoeed ~ in each case. - . 

No·1 Name of Deceased. 

1 I Agnew, J. .. .. .. 
2 Arnold, Ronald ; or Arnold, Roland 
3 Blake, L. A. . . . . 
4 Comer, Maxwell . • . • 
5 James, R. N. .. .. .. 
6 Jenkins, Richard .• .. 
7 Langskaill, Stewart . . . . 
8 Lewis, James.. .. .. 
9 Love, Andrew . . . . 

10 Madigan, W. .• .. 
11 Parkyn, Leslie Cyril . • . . 
12 Poynton, Michael Davitt .. 

-13 Rassmina, Danrell (or Ching) .. 
14 Schofield, E. J. . . . . 
15 Stewart, W. . . • . . . 
16 Wade, W. S. .. . . . . 
17 Ward, Andrew Hannah .. 
18 Williams, J. T. . . . . 
19 Wichman, E. .. . . . . 

) 

Welliugton, 21st August, 1918. 

Residence. 

Auckland 
Otira .. 
Canterbury 
Taihape .. 
Nelson .. 
Otago .. 
Inveroargill 
Otago " 

A~~k1and· . 
Christchurch 
Taumarunui 
Auckland 
Otago .. 
AucklandJ 

Wai~awa 
Otago .• 
Taranaki 

Occupation. 

Railway fireman 
Gunmaker .. 
Widow .. 
Farmer .. 
Labonrer .. 
Gardener .. 
Farmer .. 
Rabbiter .. 
Coal-miner .. 
Carrier .. 
Clerk •. 
Butcher .. 
Widow .. 
Married woman 
}"'armer 

:: I Fa~~ labou~~r 
.. Landowner 
. . Retired farmer 

I 

I Date I I of Death. 

:: I S/4/1S 
18/9/15 
19/6/18 
S/4/11 

IS/6/18 
4/7/18 

11/S/17 
29/11/17 

9/3/1S 
19/5/17 

25/10/17 
20/11/17 

15/2/1S 
2S/7/18 
1I/3/18 
9/3/18 

12/10/17 
21/10/16 

17/6/18 

Date I Testate 
Election Or 

filed. Intestate. 

2/9/18 
30/8/18 
2/9/18 
2/9/18 

21/8/18 
29/S/1S. 
29/S/18 
22/8/18 
26/8/18 
21/8/1S 
~0/8/1S 
29/8/1S 
9/S/1S 

20/8/1S, 
21/S/1S 
20/8/18 
29/S/18 
30/8/18 
22/8/1S 

Intestate. 

R. TRIGGS, Public Trustee. 


